

AGENDA REPORT MEETING: WORK SESSION, NOVEMBER 15, 2023 AGENDA CATEGORY: COUNCIL BUSINESS OLD BUSINESS

Item: Resolution to Approve Authorized Officials and Voting Delegates to

Electric Cities of Georgia, Inc.

Department: Electric

Date of Meeting: Wednesday, November 15, 2023

Fiscal Impact: None

Presented By: Huston Gillis, Electric Department Director

Action Requested: Approve the resolution to appoint the authorized officials and voting

delegates for the City of Lawrenceville to Electric Cities of Georgia, Inc.

Summary The City Council of the City of Lawrenceville hereby appoints Huston Gillis to serve as the voting delegate, Chuck Warbington to serve as the Authorized Official and Jim Wright to serve as the alternate Authorized Official and alternate voting delegate.

Attachments/Exhibits:

Resolution ECG 2019 Authorized Officials